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A000553271 RUKSAR  KHATUN Female No  1 1 UR  1  1564.00  98.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282910 PRIYADHARSHINI  

KARTHIKEYAN

Female No  2 2 UR  5  1540.00  97.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698585 USHASEE  DE Female No  3 3 UR  8  1520.00  94.00  85.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182066 SRIJITA  SAHA Female No  4 4 UR  13  1518.00  95.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037112 DISHA  HALDER Female No  5  1 5 SC  3  1502.00  96.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805012 MAITRI  MAHATO Female No  6  1 6 ST  5  1500.00  96.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452927 MONALI  CHAKRAH Female No  7 7 UR  23  1498.00  94.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562381 BRISTI  PRAMANICK Female No  8 8 UR  1  1496.00  94.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000306167 KRIPA  SONI Female No  9 9 UR  6  1494.00  96.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630068 ARPITA  DAS Female No  10  2 10 SC  7  1490.00  94.00  76.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158156 ANKITA  BAIDYA Female No  11  3 11 SC  2  1490.00  94.00  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520790 SHREYASI  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  1  1478.00  92.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000802 CHANDRALEKHA  MONDAL Female No  13  4 13 SC  7  1476.00  93.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000417810 SRIPARNA  HALDER Female No  14 14 UR  3  1474.00  96.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046295 SRABONTIKA  HALDER Female No  15  5 15 SC  1  1472.00  93.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530471 SANJUKTA  MAJUMDAR Female No  16 16 UR  4  1472.00  92.00  78.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012599 SOUMYA SHREE SAHA Female No  17  6 17 SC  1  1472.00  92.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088699 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  18  7 18 SC  10  1462.00  90.00  76.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173992 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  19 19 UR  3  1460.00  92.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888757 SHAGUFTA  PARVEEN Female No  20 20 UR  9  1458.00  95.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753643 DIPANWITA  HALDER Female No  21  8 21 SC  2  1456.00  92.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191680 SWETADRITA  MAITY Female No  22 22 UR  4  1454.00  90.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329714 TITHI  HALDER Female No  23 23 UR  3  1452.00  91.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110810 MONISHA  MANNA Female No  24 24 UR  2  1450.00  97.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027779 SOMRITA  SARDAR Female No  25  9 25 SC  3  1438.00  91.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055695 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  26 26 UR  2  1434.00  91.00  73.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474176 AGNIBINA  DASGUPTA Female No  27 27 UR  7  1432.00  88.00  71.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001181999 ARADHYITA  PRADHAN Female No  28 28 UR  4  1430.00  90.00  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109014 BIBHASREE  DAS Female No  29 29 UR  2  1430.00  87.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000022 TANAYA  DAS Female No  30 30 UR  1  1428.00  90.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138969 ADITI ANJALI ACHARYA Female No  31 31 UR  6  1426.00  93.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261552 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  32 32 UR  1  1426.00  93.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145858 NISHA  GAYEN Female No  33 33 UR  5  1426.00  88.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762944 SRIJANI  BANERJEE Female No  34 34 UR  18  1426.00  87.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220693 SREYASHMI  PAUL Female No  35 35 UR  4  1422.00  87.00  88.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189403 SHIBANSHI  BASU Female No  36 36 UR  1  1422.00  87.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000803250 PRITI  BISWAS Female No  37 37 UR  8  1420.00  90.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075753 TINA  KANTHAL Female No  38 38 UR  3  1420.00  86.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779663 PRAGGA  ROY Female No  39  10 39 SC  7  1416.00  96.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455096 BIDISHA  KAYAL Female No  40 40 UR  2  1410.00  92.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041712 TUHINA  MANDAL Female No  41 41 UR  3  1410.00  90.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001871368 SWASTIKA  BARIK Female No  42 42 UR  3  1410.00  87.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507967 AUNKITA  MONDAL Female No  43  11 43 SC  1  1404.00  90.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177576 SUMI  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  2  1404.00  90.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274769 PARBENA  KHATUN Female No  45  1 45 OBC-A  1  1400.00  93.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308164 BRISTI  KHAN Female No  46  12 46 SC  1  1400.00  92.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000174977 NEHA  HALDER Female No  47 47 UR  3  1400.00  88.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869998 RUDRAKSHI  SENGUPTA Female No  48 48 UR  1  1398.00  86.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997386 KOYEL  MALIK Female No  49 49 UR  2  1396.00  87.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153534 IPSITA  SHEE Female No  50 50 UR  1  1394.00  93.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000042249 JAYATI  PAUL Female No  51 51 UR  2  1392.00  90.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157102 SHRUTI  SAHA Female No  52  1 52 OBC-B  7  1390.00  86.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137314 ARUNIMA  CHANDA Female No  53 53 UR  4  1382.00  82.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524676 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  54  13 54 SC  3  1380.00  92.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160887 PRITISHA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  55 55 UR  3  1376.00  87.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000124375 SAINAJ  AKTARI Female No  56 56 UR  3  1376.00  87.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104467 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  57  2 57 OBC-B  13  1376.00  83.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249859 RENAISSA  SENGUPTA Female No  58 58 UR  23  1374.00  85.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314505 SUMIYA  PARVEEN Female No  59 59 UR  1  1372.00  88.00  67.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529961 SRIJITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  60 60 UR  2  1370.00  86.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815664 MANTASA  NESHA Female No  61 61 UR  17  1370.00  85.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001890662 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  62 62 UR  25  1370.00  84.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000022962 SHRUTAKIRTI  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  63 63 UR  5  1368.00  88.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769390 SARONI  HALDER Female No  64  14 64 SC  3  1364.00  90.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573379 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  65  15 65 SC  1  1362.00  92.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410391 NANDINI  SAMANTA Female No  66  16 66 SC  2  1362.00  88.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720862 TRISHA  KAR Female No  67 67 UR  3  1362.00  85.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976310 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  68 68 UR  2  1360.00  82.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000421105 RAKTIMA  PURKAIT Female No  69 69 UR  4  1358.00  88.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585339 TRISTA  BHAKTA Female No  70 70 UR  4  1356.00  87.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813316 SABNUR  NESA Female No  71 71 UR  5  1354.00  87.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494123 TIYASA  BAG Female No  72  17 72 SC  4  1354.00  86.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726045 UMME  SIFA Female No  73 73 UR  1  1354.00  85.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281816 NASRIN  PARVIN Female No  74  2 74 OBC-A  5  1354.00  83.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473268 SONALI  MANNA Female No  75 75 UR  1  1352.00  88.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545570 SHREYA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  76 76 UR  8  1352.00  84.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134922 PRIYOSHREE  MAZUMDAR Female No  77 77 UR  3  1350.00  85.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191517 RIYA  HALDAR Female No  78 78 UR  3  1350.00  85.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091858 ANKITA  MODAK Female No  79  3 79 OBC-B  7  1350.00  82.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703124 NAMANIKA  MISTRY Female No  80 80 UR  2  1348.00  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000511110 NIBHANA  SANFUI Female No  81  3 81 OBC-A  3  1346.00  84.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010369 ARATRIKA  DASGUPTA Female No  82 82 UR  3  1344.00  87.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000367416 PUJA  DAS Female No  83 83 UR  1  1338.00  84.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381700 SUMITA  DAS Female No  84  18 84 SC  2  1338.00  81.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000152274 GARGI  DAS Female No  85 85 UR  1  1334.00  86.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064481 NAHA  MONDAL Female No  86  19 86 SC  2  1332.00  80.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000587107 DIYA  HALDER Female No  87 87 UR  3  1330.00  83.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633478 TRISHA  SANA Female No  88 88 UR  7  1330.00  82.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882864 ANKANA  DAS Female No  89  20 89 SC  2  1328.00  83.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388959 PRITHA  GHOSH Female No  90  4 90 OBC-B  1  1328.00  80.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160392 PAYAL  NASKAR Female No  91  21 91 SC  2  1324.00  84.00  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446531 SANJANA  MITHIA Female No  92  5 92 OBC-B  3  1324.00  83.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349301 JANNAT UL FIRDUS Female No  93 93 UR  3  1318.00  87.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859173 RINKI  MUKHARJEE Female No  94 94 UR  4  1318.00  81.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973233 KUHELI  MONDAL Female No  95  22 95 SC  3  1316.00  85.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937484 ANKITA  MISTRI Female No  96  23 96 SC  9  1314.00  85.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001287627 SAHIN  SHAIK Female No  97 97 UR  3  1312.00  82.00  64.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135655 SANJEEDA  MONDAL Female No  98  6 98 OBC-B  3  1312.00  80.00  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241312 SYEDA SOHALI SHABNAM Female No  99 99 UR  4  1310.00  83.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864895 AISHIKA  GHOSH Female No  100 100 UR  7  1308.00  85.00  65.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135609 SARONI  MUKHERJEE Female No  101 101 UR  9  1306.00  80.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611345 ANUSKA  PAUL Female No  102 102 UR  3  1304.00  85.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306866 RUMELI  BHANDARI Female No  103 103 UR  1  1302.00  80.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815048 NISHA  PANDEY Female No  104 104 UR  5  1300.00  77.00  79.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216086 SUCHARITA  PRAMANICK Female No  105  7 105 OBC-B  2  1298.00  86.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463102 TANUSRI  PATRA Female No  106 106 UR  10  1296.00  83.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092720 AISHANI  HALDER Female No  107 107 UR  8  1290.00  78.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241360 ARIDITA  NASKAR Female No  108  24 108 SC  1  1286.00  82.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291586 SADIA  SHAIKH Female No  109 109 UR  1  1280.00  84.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273187 MOUMITA  SANTRA Female No  110 110 UR  3  1278.00  83.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000743102 TINA  MONDAL Female No  111 111 UR  7  1274.00  83.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931338 RITIKA  PAUL Female No  112 112 UR  12  1272.00  84.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602288 TRITHA  ADAK Female No  113 113 UR  4  1272.00  82.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014255 TIYASA  PAUL Female No  114  8 114 OBC-B  3  1272.00  82.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683031 PRIYANKA  SARKAR Female No  115 115 UR  1  1272.00  80.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165168 TABASSUM  KHATUN Female No  116 116 UR  3  1268.00  82.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049299 MARJIYA  KHATUN Female No  117 117 UR  2  1268.00  77.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040146 APARAJITA Female No  118 118 UR  5  1260.00  79.00  85.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200617 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  119  25 119 SC  1  1260.00  76.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893484 SOWMITA  NANDI Female No  120 120 UR  5  1254.00  82.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610387 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  121  9 121 OBC-B  2  1250.00  81.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081620 BARNALI  BISWAS Female No  122  26 122 SC  7  1250.00  81.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062317 NISHA  PAIK Female No  123  27 123 SC  3  1250.00  81.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037261 RITIKA  PATRA Female No  124 124 UR  5  1250.00  70.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000097461 EPSHITA  PAUL Female No  125 125 UR  1  1246.00  85.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398299 SOHINI  KAYAL Female No  126 126 UR  2  1246.00  76.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041386 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  127 127 UR  1  1244.00  80.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366385 RAMITA  PARVIN Female No  128  4 128 OBC-A  2  1242.00  85.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530370 BHASWATI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  129 129 UR  2  1242.00  81.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123873 SUMANA  KHAN Female No  130 130 UR  2  1242.00  80.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284032 SNEHA KUMARI Female No  131 131 UR  10  1238.00  81.00  49.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058931 DEVLEENA  PAIK Female No  132  28 132 SC  11  1238.00  77.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218655 ADITEE  GHOSH Female No  133 133 UR  3  1234.00  78.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107213 MOUSUMI  HALDER Female No  134 134 UR  1  1230.00  77.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542806 NEHA  SARDAR Female No  135  29 135 SC  1  1228.00  83.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687393 DEVDATTA  BANU Female No  136 136 UR  2  1226.00  83.00  47.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817906 AISHWARYA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  137 137 UR  3  1226.00  75.00  49.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College For Women,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:52.42

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in 

(Geography)  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000420533 NIKITA  KAYAL Female No  138  30 138 SC  4  1220.00  82.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152138 RUCHIRA  HALDER Female No  139 139 UR  1  1216.00  78.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061445 SAPTADWEEPA  BAIDYA Female No  140 140 UR  3  1214.00  78.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820566 DIYA  BISWAS Female No  141 141 UR  11  1214.00  76.00  55.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000702281 SANCHAITA  DHARA Female No  142 142 UR  1  1214.00  75.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433139 SRIDURGA  DAS Female No  143 143 UR  10  1210.00  76.00  60.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232374 SUTRISNA  BAG Female No  144 144 UR  2  1204.00  81.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895258 ALIPRIYA  DAS Female No  145 145 UR  20  1204.00  68.00  71.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289554 MRITTIKA  HALDER Female No  146  31 146 SC  5  1200.00  76.00  68.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015845 DIPSHIKHA  BAIDYA Female No  147 147 UR  5  1198.00  74.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731155 ANKITA  KOLEY Female No  148  32 148 SC  1  1196.00  77.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007481 MADHURIMA  DAS Female No  149 149 UR  9  1196.00  76.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273425 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  150  33 150 SC  1  1194.00  74.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016172 MADHUSREE  SARDAR Female No  151  34 151 SC  1  1186.00  83.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000991608 PIAU  BERA Female No  152 152 UR  5  1186.00  83.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205989 SWEETY  ADHIKARI Female No  153 153 UR  19  1182.00  78.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551101 PARINITA  HALDER Female No  154 154 UR  3  1180.00  80.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387692 NIMAT  PARVIN Female No  155 155 UR  2  1180.00  74.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000167406 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  156 156 UR  2  1178.00  72.00  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780056 TRITISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  157 157 UR  14  1176.00  77.00  52.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484422 MOITREYEE  MONDAL Female No  158  35 158 SC  2  1172.00  74.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466090 SATHI  BISWAS Female No  159 159 UR  6  1170.00  78.00  55.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544305 MADHYA  ADHIKARY Female No  160 160 UR  2  1166.00  72.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354685 ISHIKA  MONDAL Female No  161  36 161 SC  5  1160.00  84.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090739 SNEHA  PRAMANIK Female No  162  10 162 OBC-B  3  1160.00  81.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018571 SNEHA  SARDAR Female No  163 163 UR  7  1158.00  80.00  42.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804512 DEBASREE  MAITY Female No  164 164 UR  1  1158.00  74.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455435 SREEJA  ADHIKARY Female No  165 165 UR  2  1156.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001817714 SOMASREE  SAMANTA Female No  166 166 UR  9  1154.00  78.00  43.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917684 SHREYA  BOSE Female No  167 167 UR  16  1154.00  71.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202506 BIDISHA  GHOSH Female No  168 168 UR  7  1154.00  71.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416092 SAHIDA  KHATUN Female No  169 169 UR  5  1150.00  71.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289124 SUPRITI  SAHA Female No  170 170 UR  1  1148.00  76.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269965 SUKANYA  GHOSH Female No  171 171 UR  7  1146.00  72.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521153 RIMJHIM  BARIK Female No  172 172 UR  5  1144.00  75.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488377 SREYA  DAS Female No  173  37 173 SC  1  1144.00  72.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247405 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  174  2 174 ST  4  1144.00  70.00  48.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043468 SAYANTANI  NASKAR Female No  175  38 175 SC  2  1140.00  71.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270853 AHANA  BANERJEE Female No  176 176 UR  1  1140.00  70.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289195 SWASTIKA  GHOSH Female No  177  11 177 OBC-B  2  1136.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932295 NEHA  MONDAL Female No  178 178 UR  10  1130.00  72.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081759 RIMI  KUNTI Female No  179 179 UR  1  1130.00  71.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001047637 KHUSHI  BANERJEE Female No  180 180 UR  10  1130.00  70.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465216 ANKITA  KHAMARU Female No  181  39 181 SC  5  1124.00  72.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081123 SAGARIKA  SARKAR Female No  182 182 UR  2  1110.00  70.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255578 MANISHA  SHAW Female No  183 183 UR  22  1106.00  72.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285353 ANAMIKA  MONDAL Female No  184  40 184 SC  2  1096.00  78.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892545 PAYEL  DAS Female No  185 185 UR  2  1094.00  74.00  74.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082125 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  186 186 UR  4  1090.00  64.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075137 SNEHA  MAITY Female No  187 187 UR  2  1064.00  70.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281258 MANJISTHA  SAHA Female No  188 188 UR  11  1062.00  69.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562417 SRABANI  MONDAL Female No  189 189 UR  1  1062.00  68.00  36.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247675 SHREYASI  PAUL Female No  190 190 UR  2  1036.00  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888197 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  191  41 191 SC  2  1024.00  63.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807757 SUMANA  DUTTA Female No  192 192 UR  2  1022.00  65.00  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158124 SNEHA  DEY Female No  193 193 UR  4  1016.00  63.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001388270 TANISHA  SENGUPTA Female No  194 194 UR  1  1016.00  60.00  54.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902545 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  195  12 195 OBC-B  5  986.00  62.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128934 PRIYASHA  PANJA Female No  196 196 UR  4  944.00  62.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495039 BIPASHA  GAYEN Female No  197  42 197 SC  1  938.00  60.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000637164 MST MUFZIRA BEGEM Female No  198 198 UR  4  936.00  53.00  53.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129730 BABLI  NATH Female No  199 199 UR  11  918.00  56.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117475 UJJAINI ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  200 200 UR  4  860.00  54.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001558129 NILAM  KUMARI Female No  201 201 UR  1  834.00  51.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409619 MONALISHA  MALLICK Female No  202 202 UR  10  792.00  46.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354628 RIMI  GAYEN Female No  203  43 203 SC  1  530.00  0.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000274769 PARBENA  KHATUN Female No  45  1 1 OBC-A  1  1400.00  93.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281816 NASRIN  PARVIN Female No  74  2 2 OBC-A  5  1354.00  83.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000511110 NIBHANA  SANFUI Female No  81  3 3 OBC-A  3  1346.00  84.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366385 RAMITA  PARVIN Female No  128  4 4 OBC-A  2  1242.00  85.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001157102 SHRUTI  SAHA Female No  52  1 1 OBC-B  7  1390.00  86.00  76.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104467 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  57  2 2 OBC-B  13  1376.00  83.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091858 ANKITA  MODAK Female No  79  3 3 OBC-B  7  1350.00  82.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388959 PRITHA  GHOSH Female No  90  4 4 OBC-B  1  1328.00  80.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446531 SANJANA  MITHIA Female No  92  5 5 OBC-B  3  1324.00  83.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135655 SANJEEDA  MONDAL Female No  98  6 6 OBC-B  3  1312.00  80.00  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216086 SUCHARITA  PRAMANICK Female No  105  7 7 OBC-B  2  1298.00  86.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014255 TIYASA  PAUL Female No  114  8 8 OBC-B  3  1272.00  82.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610387 NAFISHA  KHATUN Female No  121  9 9 OBC-B  2  1250.00  81.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090739 SNEHA  PRAMANIK Female No  162  10 10 OBC-B  3  1160.00  81.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289195 SWASTIKA  GHOSH Female No  177  11 11 OBC-B  2  1136.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902545 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  195  12 12 OBC-B  5  986.00  62.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002037112 DISHA  HALDER Female No  5  1 1 SC  3  1502.00  96.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630068 ARPITA  DAS Female No  10  2 2 SC  7  1490.00  94.00  76.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158156 ANKITA  BAIDYA Female No  11  3 3 SC  2  1490.00  94.00  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000802 CHANDRALEKHA  MONDAL Female No  13  4 4 SC  7  1476.00  93.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046295 SRABONTIKA  HALDER Female No  15  5 5 SC  1  1472.00  93.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012599 SOUMYA SHREE SAHA Female No  17  6 6 SC  1  1472.00  92.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088699 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  18  7 7 SC  10  1462.00  90.00  76.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753643 DIPANWITA  HALDER Female No  21  8 8 SC  2  1456.00  92.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027779 SOMRITA  SARDAR Female No  25  9 9 SC  3  1438.00  91.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779663 PRAGGA  ROY Female No  39  10 10 SC  7  1416.00  96.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507967 AUNKITA  MONDAL Female No  43  11 11 SC  1  1404.00  90.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308164 BRISTI  KHAN Female No  46  12 12 SC  1  1400.00  92.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524676 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  54  13 13 SC  3  1380.00  92.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769390 SARONI  HALDER Female No  64  14 14 SC  3  1364.00  90.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000573379 AMRITA  MONDAL Female No  65  15 15 SC  1  1362.00  92.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410391 NANDINI  SAMANTA Female No  66  16 16 SC  2  1362.00  88.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494123 TIYASA  BAG Female No  72  17 17 SC  4  1354.00  86.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381700 SUMITA  DAS Female No  84  18 18 SC  2  1338.00  81.00  74.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064481 NAHA  MONDAL Female No  86  19 19 SC  2  1332.00  80.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882864 ANKANA  DAS Female No  89  20 20 SC  2  1328.00  83.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160392 PAYAL  NASKAR Female No  91  21 21 SC  2  1324.00  84.00  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973233 KUHELI  MONDAL Female No  95  22 22 SC  3  1316.00  85.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937484 ANKITA  MISTRI Female No  96  23 23 SC  9  1314.00  85.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241360 ARIDITA  NASKAR Female No  108  24 24 SC  1  1286.00  82.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200617 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  119  25 25 SC  1  1260.00  76.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081620 BARNALI  BISWAS Female No  122  26 26 SC  7  1250.00  81.00  49.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062317 NISHA  PAIK Female No  123  27 27 SC  3  1250.00  81.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058931 DEVLEENA  PAIK Female No  132  28 28 SC  11  1238.00  77.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000542806 NEHA  SARDAR Female No  135  29 29 SC  1  1228.00  83.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420533 NIKITA  KAYAL Female No  138  30 30 SC  4  1220.00  82.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289554 MRITTIKA  HALDER Female No  146  31 31 SC  5  1200.00  76.00  68.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731155 ANKITA  KOLEY Female No  148  32 32 SC  1  1196.00  77.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273425 TANUSREE  MONDAL Female No  150  33 33 SC  1  1194.00  74.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016172 MADHUSREE  SARDAR Female No  151  34 34 SC  1  1186.00  83.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484422 MOITREYEE  MONDAL Female No  158  35 35 SC  2  1172.00  74.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354685 ISHIKA  MONDAL Female No  161  36 36 SC  5  1160.00  84.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488377 SREYA  DAS Female No  173  37 37 SC  1  1144.00  72.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043468 SAYANTANI  NASKAR Female No  175  38 38 SC  2  1140.00  71.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465216 ANKITA  KHAMARU Female No  181  39 39 SC  5  1124.00  72.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285353 ANAMIKA  MONDAL Female No  184  40 40 SC  2  1096.00  78.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888197 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  191  41 41 SC  2  1024.00  63.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495039 BIPASHA  GAYEN Female No  197  42 42 SC  1  938.00  60.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College For Women,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:52.42

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in 

(Geography)  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000354628 RIMI  GAYEN Female No  203  43 43 SC  1  530.00  0.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000805012 MAITRI  MAHATO Female No  6  1 1 ST  5  1500.00  96.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247405 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  174  2 2 ST  4  1144.00  70.00  48.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


